TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as Agent		06/24/2009	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin Rivers Technologies US, Inc.	
Street Address:	780 Washington Street	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02169		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Twin Rivers Technologies Quincy, LLC		
Street Address:	780 Washington Street		
City:	Quincy		
State/Country:	ountry: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code: 02169			
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2027453	ENVIRODIESEL	
Serial Number:	77069376	ENVIROHEAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-1341

Email: matm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Massicotte

Address Line 1: 100 Summer Street

TRADEMARK 900138171 REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0706 2027453

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048331-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Massicotte		
Signature:	/Michelle A. Massicotte/		
Date:	07/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRT TM Release#page1.tif source=TRT TM Release#page2.tif source=TRT TM Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0707

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (for Trademarks)

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among (a) TWIN RIVERS TECHNOLOGIES US, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), (b) certain subsidiaries of the Parent (including Twin Rivers Technologies Quincy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TRT Quincy"))(said subsidiaries, together with the Parent, are hereinafter sometimes referred to collectively as the "Borrowers"), and (c) BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. acting in its capacity as Agent thereunder (when acting in such capacity, the "Agent"), pursuant to which, among other things, TRT Quincy granted to the Agent a security interest in all of the rights, title and interests of TRT Quincy in and to the trademarks and service marks described and listed in Schedule A attached hereto hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"). All capitalized terms not defined herein but defined in the Security Agreement shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement.

In consideration of certain sums paid by the Borrowers to the Agent on or about the date hereof, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. acknowledges and confirms that the Security Agreement has been terminated and has no further force or effect; and
- 2. the security interest granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement in the Trademarks has been released and discharged in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Discharge of Security Agreement as instrument under its seal as of June 24, 2009.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Angelo M. Martorana

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
Λ.) SS
COUNTY OF (100 K)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Angelo M. Martorana, personally known to me to be an Assistant Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. as Agent, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Discharge of Security Agreement, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as a duly authorized Vice President, she signed and delivered said Discharge of Security Agreement the free and voluntary act and deed of the Bank of America, N.A. as Agent for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 24th day of June, 2009.

mmmm
OFFICIAL SEAL
CHARLENE WRIGHT-JONES
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC 17 2012

Notary Public

My commission expires:

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0709

TRADEMARKS

Schedule A

<u> </u>	Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	<u>Date of</u> Registration
1.	Twin Rivers Technologies Quincy, LLC	ENVIRODIESEL	74/521,195	5/24/2004	2,027,453	12/31/2006
2.	Twin Rivers Technologies Quincy, LLC	ENVIROHEAT	77/069,376	12/21/2006	N/A	N/A

12587814.3

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0710